PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3523694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN JESSIE	09/09/2015
NICHOLAS C. COLVIN	09/09/2015
JOANNA WILSON	09/09/2015
LUCAS RICE	09/10/2015
LUCAS DOMET	09/09/2015
VICTOR M. IVERS	09/10/2015
ALEXANDRA IVERS	09/10/2015
SAMUEL P. IVERS	09/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A & P TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	4595 EAST TECH DRIVE	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45245-1055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14851706
Application Number:	62049615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-208-4519

patents@hahnlaw.com Email:

BRENDAN E. CLARK/HAHN LOESER & PARKS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000324.00630 BRENDAN E. CLARK NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PAIENI REEL: 036551 FRAME: 0827 503477069

SIGNATURE:	/BRENDAN E. CLARK/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=000324.00630_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=000324.00630 Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 036551 FRAME: 0828

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, we. Nathan Jessie, Nicholas C. Colvin, Joanna Wilson, Lucas Rice, Lucas Domet, Victor M. Ivers, Alexandra Ivers, and Samuel P. Ivers ("INVENTORS"), hereby declare that this declaration and assignment are directed to:

RETURN AND ADDADATIC FOR SEASOF ACTIONS AND TO LICENSON AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

MEINO	ID AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING AND	TRANSPORTING COMPOSITE PREFORMS
\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached hereto; AND/O	R
E J	62/049,615 filed on 9/12/14, as amended on(I hereby authorize and request A&P Technology,	ation number 14/851,706 filed on September 11, 2015(if applicable). Inc. (or any of its affiliated entities) or its delegated tion number, filing date, and amendment date (if
of a claimed in contents of the We acknowledg CFR § 1.56, in filing date of the duty to disclose	ntified application was made or authorized to be made nvention in the above-cited application. We hereb above-identified application, including the claims, a ge the duty to disclose all information which is mater cluding continuation-in-part applications, and/or mate e prior application and the filing date of the continual e the best mode for the above-cited application and the above-cited application.	y state that we have reviewed and understood the samended by any amendment(s) referred to above ial to patentability of this application as defined in 37 rial information which became available between the tion-in-part application. We further acknowledge the
45245-1055, or the entire and e application ("AF	logy, Inc., a business incorporated in Ohio, with an a behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("AS exclusive rights, title and interest in subject matter ("I PPLICATION") (and all other applications and paten cations, and continuing applications, in and for the LPLICATION")).	SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, NVENTION") disclosed or claimed in the above-cited to relating thereto, such as provisional applications.
("ASSIGNORS" interest in the acknowledge at documents requiringation or other	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here), ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and any R n obligation to assign these rights to ASSIGNEE, uired for the making and prosecution of the APPL or enforcement of any letters patent derived therefrom aTION (and any RELATED APPLICATION).	EASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and ELATED APPLICATION); ASSIGNORS state and ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and ICATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION), for
information and false statements	clare that all statements made herein of our own kr belief are believed to be true; and further that these s s and the like so made are punishable by fine or imp es Code and that such willful false statements may je	statements were made with the knowledge that willful risonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of
INVENTOR		
***	THAN JESSIE	Date: <u>9-9-15</u>
INVENTOR Signature: NICH	HOLAS C. COLVIN	Date: 9/9/15
INVENTOR Signature:	NNA WILSON	Date: 9/9/15

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 000324.00630 INVENTOR Signature: LUCAS RICE	Date: 9/10/2015
INVENTOR Signature: LUCAS DOMET	Date: 99/9/15
INVENTOR Signature: VICTOR M. IVERS	Date: <u>\$/(5/ 5</u>
Signature: ALEXANDRA IVERS	Date:
Signature: SAMUEL VERS	Date: 9/10/22/5